OP \$90.00 3582818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mehmet E. Akcetin		12/11/2014	INDIVIDUAL: TURKEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ulfet Saricicek	
Street Address:	251 Crooks Avenue	
City:	Paterson	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07503	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3582818	AKMARKET
Registration Number:	3654302	AKCAFÉ
Registration Number:	3685417	IPEK FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2015929190

Email: george@adanaslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Kevork Adanas, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2115 Linwood Avenue Suite 315 **Address Line 4:** Fort Lee, NEW JERSEY 07024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevork Adanas, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Kevork Adanas, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 11

source=AssignmentAgreement#page1.tif source=AssignmentAgreement#page2.tif source=AssignmentAgreement#page3.tif



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into freely by and between Mehmet E. Akcetin ("Assignor") and Ulfet Saricicek ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the actual trademarks identified as follows:

- 1. Akmarket- Registration Number 3582818-Registration Date March 3, 2009
- 2. AkCafe- Registration Number 3654302-Registration Date July 14, 2009
- 3. Ipek Foods- Registration Number 3685417-Reigistration Date September 22, 2009

(the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks in perpetuity;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Consideration. In consideration for the assignment set forth in Section 1, Assignor has paid Assignee the sum of \$10.00, the receipt and full satisfaction of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties.
- 3. Representations and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:
 - (a) Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement;
 - (b) Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Trademarks;
 - (c) The Trademarks are free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses.
 - (d) The Trademarks do not infringe the rights of any person or entity;
 - (e) There are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Trademarks;
 - (f) This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms in all jurisdictions pertaining hereto; and

- (g) Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.
- 4. Attorney's Fees. Should either party hereto, or any heir, personal representative, successor or assign of either party hereto, resort to litigation to enforce this Agreement, the party prevailing in such litigation shall be entitled, in addition to such other relief as may be granted, to recover its or their reasonable attorneys' fees and costs (including all court costs) in such litigation from the party against whom enforcement was sought.
- 5. Entire Agreement. This Agreement, contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof. There are no amendments, exhibits, or additional terms, except as explicitly mentioned here: Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C.
- 6. Amendment. This Agreement may be amended only by a written agreement signed by both parties which explicitly adjoins itself to this agreement.
- 7. Severability. If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect, except as mandated by the ruling.
- 8. Agreement to Perform Necessary Acts. Assignee agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.
- 9. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of the State of New Jersey.

Date: December 11, 2014

ASSIGNEE:

ULFET SARICICE

ASSIGNOR

MEHMET E. AKCETIN

EXHIBIT A



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Tue Nov 25 03:21:02 EST 2014

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG BOTTOM

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

ASSIGN Status TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to

return to TESS)



Word Mark

AKMARKET

Goods and Services

IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Retail store services, wholesale store services, on-line retail store services, mail order catalog services all featuring general merchandise and general consumer goods; providing an on-line commercial information directory; providing a searchable on-line advertising guide featuring the goods and services of other retail store services featuring fresh fruits and vegetables, baked goods, fresh fish and meats, specialty foodstuffs, namely, domestic and imported teas, coffees, cheeses, and luncheon meats. FIRST USE: 20030102. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20030102

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

Code

05.05.01 - Lilies; Orchids; Tulips

Trademark Search Facility Classification

LETS-2 AK Two letters or combinations of multiples of two letters

SHAPES-MISC Miscellaneous shaped designs

Code

VEG Plant life such as trees, flowers, fruits, grains, nuts, wreaths, and leaves

Serial Number

77512808

Filing Date

July 1, 2008

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

December 16, 2008

Registration

3582818

Number

of 2

11/25/2014 10:16 AM

Registration

March 3, 2009

Date Owner

(REGISTRANT) Akcetin, Mehmet E. INDIVIDUAL TURKEY 251 Crooks Avenue Paterson NEW

JERSEY 07503

Description of

Mark

Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the stylized word "AKMARKET". In

between the letters "KM" in the word "AKMARKET" is the stem of a tulip. The stem is connected to

the tulip which leans to the right above the letters "MARKET".

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG

Tor

HELP

|.HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

of 2

11/25/2014 10:16 AM

EXHIBIT B



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Tue Nov 25 03:21:02 EST 2014

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG BOTTOM

Logout... Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

ASSIGN Status

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to

return to TESS)



Word Mark

AKCAFÉ

Goods and **Services**

IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Cafe; Cafe and restaurant services; Cafe-restaurants. FIRST USE:

20080101. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20080101

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

Code

26.03.21 - Ovals that are completely or partially shaded

Trademark

LETS-2 AK Two letters or combinations of multiples of two letters

Search Facility Classification

NOTATION-SYMBOLS Notation Symbols such as Non-Latin characters, punctuation and

mathematical signs, zodiac signs, prescription marks

Code

SHAPES-CIRCLE Circle figures or designs including semi-circles and incomplete circles

SHAPES-MISC Miscellaneous shaped designs

SHAPES-OVALS Oval figures or designs including incomplete ovals and one or more ovals

Serial Number

77642854

Filing Date

January 3, 2009

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

April 28, 2009

Registration

3654302

Number Registration

July 14, 2009

Date Owner

(REGISTRANT) Akcetin, Mehmet E. INDIVIDUAL TURKEY 251 Crooks Avenue Paterson NEW

JERSEY 07503

Attorney of Record

Kevork Adanas

Description of

Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the stylized word "AKCAFE" with

Mark

an accent mark on top of the letter "E" inside a circle.

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

Live/Dead

PRINCIPAL

Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG

[.HOME | SITE INDEX] SEARCH | eBUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

11/25/2014 10:17 AN

EXHIBIT C



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Mon Nov 24 03:21:02 EST 2014

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG BOTTOM

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TSDR

ASSIGN Status

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to

return to TESS)



FOODS

Word Mark

IPEK FOODS

Translations

The foreign wording in the mark translates into English as Silk.

Goods and Services

IC 029. US 046. G & S: Dried meat, salami, Meatballs, fried meat, pressed meat cured with garlic and other spices; Sausages; Dried pulses, namely, beans, peas, chickpeas, lentils, soybeans, kidney beans, processed nuts; roasted sunflower seeds, processed pistachio nuts, roasted chickpeas, roasted almonds; preserved, dried, and cooked fruits and vegetables; tahini; pickles; jam; processed olives; fruit pulp; cheese. FIRST USE: 20050101. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050101

IC 030. US 046. G & S: Filo; Filo dough; Pasta; Pasta and noodles; Prepared pasta; spices, namely, paprika, peppermint, cinnamon, pepper; rice; honey; sauces for salads, tomato sauce. FIRST USE: 20050101. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050101

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

05.05.06 - Lotus flower

Code

26.13.21 - Quadrilaterals that are completely or partially shaded

26.13.25 - Quadrilaterals with one or more curved sides

Trademark Search Facility SHAPES-GEOMETRIC Geometric figures and solids including squares, rectangles, quadrilaterals and

polygons

Classification

SHAPES-MISC Miscellaneous shaped designs

Code

VEG Plant life such as trees, flowers, fruits, grains, nuts, wreaths, and leaves

Serial Number

77642851

Filing Date

January 3, 2009

Current Basis

Original Filing

Basis

1A

of 2

11/24/2014 4:52 PM

Published for Opposition

July 7, 2009

Registration Number

3685417

Registration

Date

September 22, 2009

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Akcetin, Mehmet E. INDIVIDUAL TURKEY 251 Crooks Avenue Paterson NEW

JERSEY 07503

Attorney of Record

Kevork Adanas, Esq.

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "FOODS" APART FROM THE MARK AS

SHOWN

Description of

Mark

Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the stylized word "IPEK" inside a

rectangular box and top of a flower leaves. Underneath the flower is the stylized word "FOODS".

Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG

Tor

[.HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

of 2

11/24/2014 4:52 PM